



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No. 683 of 2026

The Informant

.....

Petitioner

Mr. Abinash Swain, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and Another

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. A.K. Apat, AGA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

22.06.2026

Order No.

(Through hybrid mode)

01.

1. The grievance of the Petitioner is that although the dead body of his minor daughter was recovered after registration of Karanjia P.S. Case No. 111 dated 20.03.2026 and post mortem report revealed that she had been raped and murdered but the investigation in the case is progressing only under Section 137 (2) and Section 103 of the BNS.

2. List this matter on 06.07.2026 to enable Mr. A.K. Apat, learned Additional Government Advocate to obtain the up-to-date case diary including the post mortem report in the case.

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

puspa