



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No. 683 of 2026

The Informant

.....

Petitioner

Mr. Abinash Swain, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and Another

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. A.K. Apat, AGA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

06.07.2026

Order No.

02.

(Through hybrid mode)

1. Perused the instructions dated 06.06.2026 of the IIC, Karanjia P.S. from which it is apparent that final form dated 16.06.2026 has been submitted in the case under Sections 103 (1)/ 140 (1)/ 238 of the BNS against the accused.
2. In his opinion, the Medical Officer has opined that although there is no sign of penetrative sexual intercourse upon the victim, but the possibilities of sexual act in any form cannot be ruled out.
3. As the chemical examination report has not yet been received, list this matter on 20.07.2026 to enable the learned Additional Government Advocate to obtain instructions regarding the same.

**(Savitri Ratho)
Judge**