



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No.683 of 2026

The Informant

....

Petitioner

Ms. Bidisha Sahu, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha and another

....

Opposite Parties

Ms. B.K.Sahu, AGA

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

30.07.2026

Order No.

04.

1. Recorded the submission of learned counsel for the petitioner. This Court by order dated 6th July, 2026 had directed the State to obtain instructions recording the opinion of the Medical Officer with respect to the victim to the effect that possibility of sexual act in any form cannot be ruled out. Today, Ms. Sahu, learned AGA submits that no such instruction has been received and hence, requests one more adjournment, which is hereby allowed.

2. List on 20th August, 2026 for further orders.

3. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be entertained on the next date and therefore, State shall be ready with the instructions for a final order.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge